Salar   Search   Se	Name and address of receiving paragrams: Ingenio, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 California Street Suite 400  City: San Francisco State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Deing filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  C. Total number of applications and involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	rty(ies)
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   Name: Ingenio, Inc.   Internal Address:   Internal Address	Name and address of receiving parame: Ingenio, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 California Street Suite 400  City: San Francisco State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and parameters involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	rty(ies)
Name: Ingenio, Inc.	Name: Ingenio, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 California Street Suite 400  City: San Francisco State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  Being Francisco  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Description of applications and provided: 1  Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes Manager Ma
Scott Faber Ron Hirson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: 100 California Street Suite 400  City: San Francisco State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  Being Francisco  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Description of applications and provided: 1  Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes Mon.
Ron Hirson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 400  City: San Francisco  State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  C. Total number of applications and involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes Mon.
Ron Hirson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Suite 400  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 02/01/2006  Assignment	Suite 400  City: San Francisco  State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  C. Total number of applications and involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes Mon.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: San Francisco  State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  By Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Country: USA  No  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Description of applications and plant of applications and plant of applications.  Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes 🖂
Execution Date(s) 02/01/2006    Assignment	State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and provolved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes 🖂
Execution Date(s) 02/01/2006    Assignment	State: CA 94111  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and provolved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes 🖂
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and provolved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	Yes 🔯
Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   № 1  4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.   B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   № No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  being filed together with a new application.  Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and particular involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	on. patents
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	being filed together with a new application.  Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and particular involved: 1  Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	on. patents
4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/329,459 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Ward  Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig LLP	being filed together with a new application.  Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of applications and particular involved: 1  Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	on. patents
Street Address: 1900 University Avenue, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Street Address: 1900 University Avenue, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: East Palo Alto  State: CA  Zip: 94303  Phone Number: 650-328-8500  Fax Number: 650-328-8508  Email Address: wardj@gtlaw.com  9. Signature:  March  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be charged to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized (government interest not affecting  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  March  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:	, , , , ,	\$40.00
Street Address: 1900 University Avenue, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor    Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting     None required (governm	The Application 14 to 15	
State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: 650-328-8500  Fax Number: 650-328-8508  Email Address: wardj@gtlaw.com  9. Signature:  March  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposi	it account
State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: 650-328-8500  Fax Number: 650-328-8508  Email Address: wardj@gtlaw.com  9. Signature:  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:	3. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 650-328-8500  Fax Number: 650-328-8508  Email Address: wardj@gtlaw.com  9. Signature:  March 20, 2006  Signature  Date  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:		
Fax Number: 650-328-8508  Email Address: wardj@gtlaw.com  9. Signature:  March 20, 2006  Signature  Date  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:	Expiration Date	:
9. Signature:  March 20, 2006  Signature  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:	b. Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:    March 20, 2006     Signature   Date     John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:	A discovery and the	
Signature Date  John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:		
John P. Ward, Reg. #40,216  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:		<u>O</u> , 2006
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:		ing 60/6- [
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed or mailed to:		
	overhead) about the forest an entitle day.	
#CAL PERSON 1 1.51 1.5E 7M 47	er sheet) should be laxed or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-14	450
OCE DBYRK - 147 11329459	_	Date  Total number of pages include sheet, attachments, and docu

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0803

Attorney Docket No.: 76705-204001/US

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ebbe Altberg, Scott Faber, Ron Hirson and Sean Van Der Linden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE AVAILABILITY INDICATION

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 10, 2006, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned patent application serial no. 11/329,459.

WHEREAS, Ingenio, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 100 California St., Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94111, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0804

Attorney Docket No.: 76705-204001/US

# Assignment continued

# Inventor 1

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name Altberg	First Given Name Ebbe		Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City Mill Valley	State or Foreign Count CA	ry	Country of Citizenship SE
Mailing Address	Address 38 Country Club Drive	City Mill Valley		State & Zip Code/Country CA, 94941/ USA
Signature of I	nventor 1:	<b>&gt;</b>	Date:	2/1/2006

**Inventor 2** 

Full Name	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
of Inventor	Faber	Scott	
Residence & Citizenship	City San Francisco	State or Foreign Country CA	Country of Citizenship US
Mailing	Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
Address	2060 Pacific Ave., Ste. 307	San Francisco	CA, 94109/ USA
Signature of	Inventor 2: San T	Date:	1/1/2006

## **Inventor 3**

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name Hirson	First Given Name Ron		Secor	nd Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City San Francisco	State or Foreign Cour CA	itry	Coun US	try of Citizenship
Mailing Address	Address 2324 Larkin Street	City San Francisco			& Zip Code/Country 4109/ USA
Signature of	Inventor 3: Qua \	<u> </u>	Date:	2	1/2006

## **Inventor 4**

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name Van Der Linden	First Given Name Sean	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City Berkeley	State or Foreign Country CA	Country of Citizenship AU
Mailing Address	Address 2958 Russell Street	City Berkeley	State & Zip Code/Country CA, 94705/ USA
Signature of	Inventor 4:	Date:	1,/2006

PATENT RECORDED: 03/27/2006 REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0805